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Monday, January 1 Tuesday, January 2

g 11:00am - 12:00pm Senator Beyer

Wednesday, January 3
B 9:00am - 10:00am Arthur Towers B 9:00am - 10:00am Representative Smith Warner
=1 11:30am - 1:00pm Worksystems, Inc. Executive Committee B 11:30am - 1:00pm Bureau Directors Meeting
Luncheon - | E2:30pm - 3:00pm Leah Horner (ODOT)

Thursday, January 4

i

Friday, January 5 Saturday, January 6
i1 12:00pm - 1:30pm Regional Lobby Group

2:00pm - 3:00pm Representative Gorsek

Sunday, January 7
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Monday, January 8 Tuesday, January 9

:00am - 11:45am Legislators & Staff training on Harassment
Prevention

1:00pm - 1:30pm Informational Interview

Thursday, January 11

9:00am - 9:30am Mayor Ted Wheeler

12:00pm - 1:30pm Oregon Transportation Forum Luncheon
12:10pm - 12:40pm HB 2409 Bill Signing

£43:00pm - 4:00pm Tom Rinehart {CAO) and Kristin Dennis {Mayor's

Wednesday, January 10

73 9:30am - 10:00am Senator Steiner-Hayward
2 10:30am - 11:00am Representative Reardon
1:00am - $1:15am Representative Malstrom
Ef1:30pm - 2:00pm Gwenn Baldwin

100pm - 3:00pm Luca, James LaBar and Taylor Smiley Wolfe Staff)

Friday, January 12 Saturday, January 13
£ 9:30am - 9:45am Matthew Davis (DEQ)
B 10:00am - 10:30am Senator Prozanski

B} 2:30pm - 3:00pm Representative Noble

Sunday, January 14
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Monday, January 15

Tuesday, January 16
E11:00pm - 1:30pm Commissioner Amanda Fritz
B4 2:45pm - 3:00pm Mayor Ted Wheeler and Chair Deborah Kafoury

Wednesday, January 17
B 1:00pm - 2:00pm Representative Salinas

Thursday, January 18

& 7:45am - 9:15am Portland Delegation Legislative Breakfast

B4 9:15am - 10:15am Representative Williamson

4 11:00am - 12:00pm Speaker Tina Kotek and Director Leah Treat
(PEOT)

i213:00pim - 5:00pm Top 10 Things All Attorneys Should Know About
Indian Law

Friday, January 19

B 8:15am - 8:45am Courtney Westling

Ed 12:00pm - 1:30pm Government Relations Budget Advisory
Committee Meeting (2)

B 2:00pm - 3:00pm Aaron Knott (ODOJ) & Eric Noll

:00pm - 3:45pm Director Susan Anderson (BPS)

:00pm - 4:45pm Anna Pyclor {Representative Williamson's

Office)

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21
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Monday, January 22 Tuesday, January 23
B 8:00am - 5:00pm Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians £ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Chris Lyons, Jeston Black, Jack Dempsey, Alex
Conference Cuyler
Wednesday, January 24 Thursday, January 25
B 9:30am - 10:30am Revenue Bureau Presentation B2 9:00am - 9:30am Syhil Hebb, James LeBar, Karmen Fore, Leah
B4 2:30pm - 3:30pm Monthly Portland Harbor Update with Mayor's Homer
staff B 1:00pm - 2:00pm Executive Equity Committee Quarterly Meeting

Ed 4:30pm - 5:00pm City Attorney Tracy Reeve

Friday, January 26 Saturday, January 27

Sunday, January 28
B 1:15pm - 3:00pm Vera Katz - Celebration of Life
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Monday, January 29
8:30am - 9:00am Aaron Knott
4 4:30pm - 5:00pm Tom Rinehart (CAO)

Tuesday, January 30
B 11:40am - 1:00pm City Attorney Tracy Reeve

2:00pm - 2:30pm Commissioner Dan Saltzman
3:30pm - 5:00pm Ben Walter's Retirement Event

Wednesday, January 31

B3 8:00am - 9;00am Karmen Fore and James LaBar

1:30am - 1:00pm Oregon Native American Chamber of
Commerce

=1 1:30pm - 2:00pm Informational Interview
4 2:45pm - 3:45pm Representative Mckain

Thursday, February 1

200am - 9:30am Marla Hernandez Segoviano

1:30am - 1:00pm Bureau Directors Meeting

E{1:00pm - 2:00pm Chris Lyons, Jeston Black, Jack Dempsey, Alex
Cuyler

B 2:00pm - 2:30pm Tom Rinehart (CAQ)

Friday, February 2
11:00am - 11:30am Representative Piluso
1:30pm - 2:30pm Portland Coordination Meeting - Mark Lear

E4:00pm - 4:30pm Tom Rinehart (CAO), Kristin Dennis (Mayor's
Staff), James LaBar, Karmen Fore & Leah Horner

-1 Saturday, February 3

|

ISunday, February 4
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Monday, February 5

B 9:00am - 9:30am Mayor Ted Wheeler

& 11:00am - 11:30am Mayor Ted Wheeler & Laura John
B 12:00pm - 12:30pm Eric Chambers

2 2,00pm - 2:30pm Representative Bonham

Tuesday, February 6

d 8:15am - 8:30am Mayor Ted Wheeler 8 Senator Johnson
E8:30am - 8:45am Mayor Ted Wheeler 8 Representative Power

88 8:45am - 9:00am Mayor Ted Wheeler & Representative Williamson
4 9:00am - 9:15am Mayor Ted Wheeler & Senator Steiner-Hayward
:15am - 9:30am Mayor Ted Wheeler & Representative Power

B 9:30am - 10:00am Mayor Ted Wheeler & Senator Winters

Bl 10:30am - 11:00am Senator Burdick

d11:00am - 11:15am Mayor Ted Wheeler & Senator Thomsen

B 12:30pm - 1:00pm Kimberly McCullough

115pm - 2:45pm Representative Wilson

Wednesday, February 7

=1 8:00am - 10:15am House Committee on Transportation Policy
Public Hearing HB 4054

85:30pm - 7:30pm Joint Transportation Committee

Thursday, February 8
Bl3:15pm - 3:45pm Representative Vial
3:45pm - 4:15pm Representative Barker

4:00pm - 4:30pm Tim Bernasek
4:15pm - 5:15pm Representative Noble

Friday, February 9
E12:00pm - 1:00pm Leah Horner, Sybil Hebb, Kimberly McCullough
12:45pm - 1:00pm Representatives McLain and Reardon

2:30pm - 3:00pm Informational Interview

Saturday, February 10

Sunday, February 11
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Monday, February 12

i 8:00am - 10:00am House Transportation Policy Committee - HB
4054

B 10:45am - 11:15am Taylor Smiley Wolfe (Speaker Kotek's office)
g3 12:00pm - 1:00pm Regional Lobby Group Meeting

B8 1:30pm - 2:00pm Lauri Aunan & Dan Little

:00pm - 4:30pm Commissioner Nick Fish and James LaBar
:00pm - 5:30pm Commissioner Nick Fish and Representative
Nosse

:30pm - 7:30pm Joint Transportation Committee

Tuesday, February 13

B 8:45am - 9:00am Mayor Ted Wheeler (Call)
:30pm - 1:45pm Representative Mclain

Wednesday, February 14

:30pm - 2:00pm Senator Girod
:30pm - 7:30pm Joint Transportation Schedule

Thursday, February 15

£ 11:00am - 12:00pm Victoria Demchak

Friday, February 16

9:15am - 9:45am Representative Keny-Guyer and Director Leah

Treat (PBOT)

i 9:45am - 10:15am Representative McLain and Director Leah Treat
(PBOT)

|
!Saturday, February 17
| E] 8:00am - 5:00pm Floor Session

|
!Sunday, February 18
i
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Monday, February 19 Tuesday, February 20
E18:30am - 9:00am Senator Dembrow
1 9:00am - 9:30am Senator Beyer
E412:00pm - 1:00pm Regional Lobby Group Meeting
d5:30pm - 7:30pm Joint Transportation Committee
Wednesday, February 21 Thursday, February 22
4 2:30pm - 3:00pm Senator Riley &4 10:45am - 11:00am Gabe Solmer (Call)
B 2:00pm - 5:00pm Senate Business and Transportation Hearing -
HB 4054
2 5:30pm - 7:30pm Joint Transportation Committee

Friday, February 23 Saturday, February 24
B4 12:00pm - 5:00pm Interview Panel

1
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Monday, February 26 Tuesday, February 27
2:00pm - 1:00pm Regional Lobby Group Meeting B4 12:00pm - 1:00pm League of Oregon Cities Lobby Meeting
§5:30pm - 7:30pm Joint Transportation Committee
Wednesday, February 28 Thursday, March 1
1:45pm - 2:15pm Lindsey O'Brien B111:30am - 1:00pm Bureau Directors' Meeting
2:15pm - 2:45pm Senator Taylor and Wendy Johnson
B 2:30pm - 3:00pm Senator Frederick '
f
|
i
!
| ;
Friday, March 2 ’Saturday, March 3
: E48:00am - 5:00pm Floor Session
£45:30pm - 7:30pm Jon Chandler Retirement
|
|
1
i .
iSunday, March 4
f
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Monday, March 5 Tuesday, March 6
B 12:00pm - 1:00pm Women's History Month event
Wednesday, March 7 Thursday, March 8
:30pm - 2:00pm Chief Danielle Quilaw E4 9:00am - 9:30am Bob Frazier (Cail) - Suzhou Sister City Mayor
Delegation Trip
B 10:30am - 11:00am Mayor Ted Wheeler
B 12:00pm - 5:00pm Interview Panel
El5:30pm - 6:30pm Johnell Bell

Friday, March 9 Saturday, March 10

Sunday, March 11
|
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Monday, March 12 Tuesday, March 13
Wednesday, March 14 Thursday, March 15
El7:45am - 8:45am Informational Interview
Friday, March 16 Saturday, March 17
£ 12:00pm - 5:00pm Interview Panel
Sunday, March 18

GR Govrelations 11 4/10/2018 8:55 AM



March 19,2018 -
March 25,2018

March 2018

'SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

. April 2018

" SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa ¥

st 12 3 1 2 3 456 7
4 5 6 7.8 910 .8 910111213 14
1112 13 1415 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 .28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 | 2930 o

Monday, March 19

B 10:00am - 10:30am Director Susan Anderson (BPS), Michael Cox,
Kyle Chisek

B 1:30pm - 2:30pm Katy Miller and Jennifer Arguinzoni
:30pm - 4:00pm Informational Interview

:15pm - 4:45pm Informational Interview

Ed 5:30pm - 8:00pm Portland Youth Elders Councll - Legislative
Debrief

Tuesday, March 20

1 10:00am - 1:00pm League of Oregon Cities - General Government
Policy Committee Meeting

Wednesday, March 21

Thursday, March 22

E& 10:00am - 1:00pm League of Oregon Clties Transportation
Committee

gz:ﬂﬁpm - 3:30pm Director Suk Rhee (ONI})
5:30pm - 7:30pm Say Hey!

Friday, March 23
=4 4:00pm - 5:00pm Jes Larson

Saturday, March 24

Sunday, March 25

6:30pm - 8:30pm Welcome Remarks at Suey Sing Association
Chamber of Commerce and Portland Suzhou Sister City
Assodlation Chinese New Year event

1
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Monday, March 26

1 10:30am - 12:00pm Brian Doran, Jeff Miiler, Scott Cruikshank,
John Tydlaska, Ron Sorazin, Michelle Plambeck, Susan Hartnett

Ed 4:00pm - 5:00pm Informational Interview

Tuesday, March 27
B 12:15pm - 12:45pm OGR Budget Work Session
[13:00pm - 3:30pm Informational Interview

EH 4:00pm - 5:00pm Mike Cully, Craig Honeyman, Megan George -
League of Oregon Cities

Wednesday, March 28

B 10:00am - 11:30am Senator Thomsen
B 4:00pm - 5:00pm Representative Findley

Thursday, March 29

B 7:00am - 8:30am Senator Bentz
1 1:30pm - 2:30pm Senator Hansell

Friday, March 30

GR Govrelations
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